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the last year and the amount of exports during the period and how does the exports compare with world trade in electronic goods; and

(b) what are the main items of exports in electronic and. to which country?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHR1 A. C. GEORGE): (a)
and (b). The infonnation is being collected and the same, to the extent aVailable, will be laid on the Table of the House.

Salary 0' Pleld 0fIleen employed in CaJeutta lDRraDee Limited

5319. SHR1 RAGHUNANDAN LAL
BHATIA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:·

(a) whether certain field officers employed in the Calcutta Insurance Limited, since nationalised under lIeneral Insurance Corporation, are getting a total salary of Rupees one hundred only, per month; and

(b) if so, what action is being taken to remedy the situation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI-
MATI SUSHILA ROHATGl): (a) and (b). The position is being ascertained.

1DdIa's parUdpation In tile IDteI'JIIl-
tiODal Fair to be held in Cairo

5320, SHRI' EBRAHIM SULAIMAN
SAlT: Will the Minister of COM-MEROE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is participating in the International Fair to be held in Cairo during the course of this month; and

(b) if not, the leSIOns tor ft"ot participating in the fair?

THBI DEPUTY
THE MINISTRY
(SHRI . A. C.
No, Bk.

MINISTER IN
OF COMMERCE
GEORGE): fa)

Written Answer,

(b) Participation in International Trade Fairs is dedded by an int.eNJe-.
part mental Committee. One of the·
considerations in selecting events is that various areas and regions are covered within the limited re8OUl'C88, Thus in some places participation is not possible every year. India last participated in Cairo International
Fair in March, 1972.

'The Metro Mystery'

53211. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be .
pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to an article published in the Economic Times, Bombay, dated the 30th November, 1972 under the caption "The Metro Mystery"; and

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
K. R. GANESH) (a) and (b). Attention of the Honourable Member is invited to Unst&rred Question No.
4359 answered on the 23rd March,
1973, in the House on the same subject.

NationalllatiOll of Tea Plantations

5322. SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS.
MUNSI:

SHRI GADADRAR SAHA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether In a recent statement he said that the Tea Plantation would not be nationalised;

(b) if so, on what ground he made the statement;

(e) whether the' number of lick Tea prdena are more than the PrDflt-
making Tea gardeDI in the country;
and
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(d) if SO, the total number of Tea gardens in India falling in each category?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
.f\. C. GEORGE): (a) and (b). The
statement ca .. '!ioned "Tea Plantations not to be taken over" as published in Hindustan Times. New Delhi on 17th February, 1973 was made by the Minister of Commerce to allay the apprehensions regarding takeover of tea plantations.

(c) and (d). A sub-committee appointed by the Tea Board on 24th June, 1970 issued a questionnaire to all the producers Associations calling for information from gardens which considered themselves uneconomic.
Replies so far received are under examination of the Committee. It may be possible to identify and assess the total number of such gardens in the country only after the sub-committee's report is received.

Manufacture of Physiographer for Aeroplanes

5323. SHRI P. M. MEHTA:
SHRI P. GANGADEB:

Will the Minister of TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set up a factory for the manufacture of the electronic device called "Physiographer" which has been developed in Poland for use in aeroplanes for safety; and

(b) if so, when the factory is likely to be set up and where?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN
SINGH): (a) Our Civil Aviation Department has no information on the device called 'Physiographer' and its uses. There is no proposal for its manufacture in India

(b) Does not arise.

5324. .n ~ .-rpT: 1Ili1"
~~~~l
fiI;:

(lfi) am ~ ~ if; ~

~ it ~  o;;:r 0lIT WIf ~

~ ~~ l ~
~l ~l ~ ~
~ fi it f.t;{f ~ l!IT ~
rn q;: ~ ~ ~ ~
~

~ ~ if n QT (.n
qo Wto a) : (lfi) ~ ~  ~

~ ~ ~ ~~

;mN, ~ 0lIT ~ ~ lfil
~ l ~ ~~
1973-74 if; mr..-~ lffir ~
~ ~  ;pro ~  ~ l!IT lfi¥{'
~ ~~~  ~~
if; ~ n: q;: 7 0 ~ 'tit smrcffOT
~ lfif f'cl'm ~ I '3'i'f1tiT 1973-74 ~
rnr.r ~ if; ~ if; ~~
~ it ~ if; fon1: 5Ilffifrzr lfiTIritlflf
~~l l ~  I

Export of Iron ore in pelletlsed form

5325. SHRI B. V. NAIK: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of iron ore exported from this country in pelletlsed form; and

(b) the saving accrued to this country due to export in this peJle-
tised form per year?

